
Official Results

8. World Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 24-30, 2019

Weight Throw M60 (9.080)
Judge: 

Tom Gage USA Boston, USA 04-03-26WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 22.82

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

GROUP 1
Start:  19-03-24  15:00:01

End: 19-03-24  17:47:00

1 3289 Witold LIPOWSKI M60 20.95  SB   Poland

2 116 Gottfried GASSENBAUER M60 18.95  SB   Austria

3 3751 Edward ZWOLSKI M60 18.01  SB   Poland

4 1542 David VALENTINE M60 17.17  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 1122 Lucien NOLUVEAU M60 17.12     France

6 1705 Norbert HASSELBERG M60 15.73     Germany

7 2081 László BIRIZDÓ M60 14.87     Hungary

8 3290 Czesław LIS M60 14.29     Poland

9 2006 Jan VOIGT M60 14.14     Germany

4326 Michael VENNING M60 NM     United States of America

2410 Lorenzo LOCATI M60 NM     Italy

2686 Saulius SVILAINIS M60 NM     Lithuania

2923 Jan BODNAR M60 DNS     Poland

I II III IV V VI

20.59 x x x 20.22 20.95Witold LIPOWSKI

x 18.61 18.95 18.93 18.94 xGottfried GASSENBAUER

17.87 18.01 17.59 x x 17.82Edward ZWOLSKI

16.77 15.90 x 15.80 17.17 17.11David VALENTINE

17.12 x x 16.48 x xLucien NOLUVEAU

x 15.39 15.73Norbert HASSELBERG

14.87 x xLászló BIRIZDÓ

14.29 x xCzesław LIS

13.96 14.14 14.01Jan VOIGT

x x xMichael VENNING

x x xSaulius SVILAINIS

x x xLorenzo LOCATI

Jan BODNAR

GROUP 2
Start:  19-03-24  15:00:00

End: 19-03-24  17:47:00

1 870 Ralf HÖGNÄS M60 19.49     Finland

2 929 Esa PAASONEN M60 17.21     Finland

3 1742 Bernard JAGUSCH M60 16.82     Germany

4 415 Karel HOSEK M60 15.89  SB   Czech Republic

5 1416 John MORELAND M60 15.62  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland
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6 418 Jarosalav HUBÁČEK M60 15.31  SB   Czech Republic

7 3378 Zbigniew NAPIORKOWSKI M60 14.66  SB   Poland

8 1247 Ian COOLEY M60 14.33     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

9 3711 Jarosław WOLNY M60 14.15  SB   Poland

10 130 Franz KASTENBERGER M60 14.09     Austria

11 423 Radim JETELINA M60 11.36     Czech Republic

12 1846 Torsten MATZ M60 11.98     Germany

13 2823 Lars GREIFF M60 13.73     Norway

14 926 Kari NUIKKA M60 10.56     Finland

15 2487 Vincenzo RUISI M60  7.57     Italy

I II III IV V VI

17.92 x 18.55 x 19.49 xRalf HÖGNÄS

17.21 16.98 16.57 x x xEsa PAASONEN

16.35 x 16.18 x 16.67 16.82Bernard JAGUSCH

15.30 15.89 xKarel HOSEK

14.51 15.37 15.62John MORELAND

15.11 15.18 15.31Jarosalav HUBÁČEK

13.76 14.47 14.66Zbigniew NAPIORKOWSKI

13.66 13.80 14.33Ian COOLEY

14.15 12.91 xJarosław WOLNY

x 14.09 xFranz KASTENBERGER

11.22 11.36Radim JETELINA

11.07 x 11.98Torsten MATZ

12.78 12.93 13.73Lars GREIFF

9.46 9.04 10.56Kari NUIKKA

x 7.57 xVincenzo RUISI
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 GROUP 1 Witold LIPOWSKI M60 Poland 20.951  SB   

2 GROUP 2 Ralf HÖGNÄS M60 Finland 19.491     

3 GROUP 1 Gottfried GASSENBAUER M60 Austria 18.952  SB   

4 GROUP 1 Edward ZWOLSKI M60 Poland 18.013  SB   

5 GROUP 2 Esa PAASONEN M60 Finland 17.212     

6 GROUP 1 David VALENTINE M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 17.174  SB   

7 GROUP 1 Lucien NOLUVEAU M60 France 17.125     

8 GROUP 2 Bernard JAGUSCH M60 Germany 16.823     

9 GROUP 2 Karel HOSEK M60 Czech Republic 15.894  SB   

10 GROUP 1 Norbert HASSELBERG M60 Germany 15.736     

11 GROUP 2 John MORELAND M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 15.625  SB   

12 GROUP 2 Jarosalav HUBÁČEK M60 Czech Republic 15.316  SB   

13 GROUP 1 László BIRIZDÓ M60 Hungary 14.877     

14 GROUP 2 Zbigniew NAPIORKOWSKI M60 Poland 14.667  SB   

15 GROUP 2 Ian COOLEY M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 14.338     

16 GROUP 1 Czesław LIS M60 Poland 14.298     

17 GROUP 2 Jarosław WOLNY M60 Poland 14.159  SB   

18 GROUP 1 Jan VOIGT M60 Germany 14.149     

19 GROUP 2 Franz KASTENBERGER M60 Austria 14.0910     

20 GROUP 2 Lars GREIFF M60 Norway 13.7313     

21 GROUP 2 Torsten MATZ M60 Germany 11.9812     

22 GROUP 2 Radim JETELINA M60 Czech Republic 11.3611     

23 GROUP 2 Kari NUIKKA M60 Finland 10.5614     

24 GROUP 2 Vincenzo RUISI M60 Italy  7.5715     

GROUP 1 Saulius SVILAINIS M60 Lithuania NM     

GROUP 1 Michael VENNING M60 United States of America NM     

GROUP 1 Lorenzo LOCATI M60 Italy NM     

GROUP 1 Jan BODNAR M60 Poland DNS     

  Note:

SB -Season Best
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